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7/1/2023                                      Exhibit      FCIC-Appendix III 
(CIMS Business/Entity Difference Summary Output Record)   

Format/Edits  
 

Field 
No. 

Field Name Begin 
Pos 

Size Picture Field Edits 

 
 

 
 
 

1 CIMS Record Type 1 4 X(04) SUMM 
2 CIMS Summary Record Number 5 8 9(08)  
3 Policy Reinsurance Year 13 4 9(04)  
4 Policy Location State Code 17 2 X(02)  
5 CIMS County Code 19 3 X(03)  
6 Policy Number 22 7 X(07)  
7 Policy Last Name 29 25 X(25)  
8 Policy First Name 54 20 X(20)  
9 Policy Middle Name 74 20 X(20)  
10 Policy Business Name 94 50 X(50)  
11 Policy Tax Identification Type 

     Code 144 1 X(01)  
12 Policy Entity Type Code 145 1 X(01)  
13 SCIMS Business Type Code 146 2 X(02)  
14 CIMS Total FSA Detail Records 148 6 9(06)  

 


